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April 18, 2002

Mr. William Caton, Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, SW
Washington, DC 20554

Reference Docket No. CS 01-348

Dear Mr. Caton:

MAY 02 aD2
FCC - MAILROOM

We at the American Council of the Blind (ACB) have recently been asked to review the
proposed merger of EchoStar and DirecTV under current consideration by the FCC (Reference
CS Docket #01-348). Please accept the following ex parte commentary from ACB for the
consideration of the Commission.

We do not believe that it is in the best interest of our members in particular, but also the
American consumer in general, for the FCC to allow the creation of a monopoly and thereby
frustrate the potential benefits of competition. In fact, we have heard no compelling evidence
that would lead us to believe that the value of the proposed merger overcomes the intrinsic and
classic dangers ofmonopoly.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

I remain sincerely,

~~
Charles H. Crawford
Executive Director

No. of Copies rec'd Q
List ABCDE

,1. 1 :



DIRECTORS

Sanford Alexander
Wichita, KS
sja@sDuthwind.net

Jerry Annunzio
Kansas City, MO
jerryannunzio@juno.com

Alan Beatty
Fl. Collins, CO
jabeatty1@yahoo.com

Dr. Ed Bradley
Houston, TX
brad243@juno.com

Brian Charlson
Watertown, MA
charlsonb@carroll.org

Dawn Christensen
Holland,OH
dchristensen@toast.net

Debbie Grubb
Bradenton, FL
debbiecg@concentric.net

Oral O. Miller
Washington, DC
info@acb.org

Mitch Pomerantz
los Angeles, CA
Mitch.pomerantz@mail-call.net

Sandy Sanderson
Anchorage. AK
aibtink@ak.net

OFFICERS

PRESIDENT
Christopher Gray
94 Ramona Ave.
San Francisco, CA 94103
chrisg@tsofl.com

FIRST VICE PRESIDENT
Stephen Speicher
825 M Street
Suite 216
Lincoln, NE 68508
sspei@inetnebr.com

SECOND VICE PRESIDENT
MJ Schmitt
1027 Dunlop Ave.
Forest Park, Il 60130
mjschmitt@maik:all.com

SECRETARY
Donna seliger
3912 SE 5" Street
Des Moines, IA 50315
dseliger@worklnet.att.net

TREASURER
Ardis Bazy"
500 S. 3" Street, Apt. H
Burbank, CA 91502
abazyn@earthlink.net

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT
Paul Edwards
20330 NE 20" Ct.
Miami, Fl 33179
edwpaul@concentric.net

STAFF

Melanie Brunson
Director of Advocacy and
Governmental Affairs
mbrunson@acb.org

Krista Merrill
Policy Analyst
kdubroff@acb.org

Terry Pacheco
Coordinator of Affiliate
and Membership SelVices
Ipacheco@acb.org

Penny Reeder
Editor, Braille Forum
preeder@acb.org

James R. Olsen
Chief Financial Officer
120 South Sixth St, Sutte 1005
Minneapolis, MN 55402
acbesall@ix.netcom.com

I


